

PRESS RELEASE

The PSA-Maguindanao Conducted a convening for the CBMS 2024 Coordinating Board at Municipality of Shariff Saydona Mustapha, Maguindanao Del Sur.

Date of Release: 11 March 2024 Reference No.: 38PR-2024-034



Members of the Coordinating Board of the CBMS 2024, Municipality of Shariff Saydona Mustapha.

06 March 2024 – Municipality of Shariff Saydona Mustapha, Maguindanao Del Sur. In preparation for the CBMS 2024, PSO-Maguindanao conducted a convening in the Municipality of Shariff Saydona Mustapha, Maguindanao Del Sur last February 27, 2024. It was participated by the Municipal Administrator, together with the LGU Department Heads, Municipal Councilors, and Barangay Chairmen as members of the coordinating bord.

During the open forum, some issues are addressed. Such as privacy of the correspondents, the problem of the irregularities of the Barangay boundaries and what were the things that the LGU could help in order for the CBMS 2024 to succeed. The ABC President together with Barangay Chairmen pledged to help the enumerators to access their area of responsibility. The members of the Coordinating board were convinced that CBMS 2024 is a big help to their local government in locating areas that are in need of special attention, in terms of their situations and what the local government can assist them.

As the Secretary to the mayor gave his message, he strongly support the upcoming CBMS 2024, The Barangay Chairmen who were present that day also pledged to full suport.

